
City Contact 

Camarillo 

Wastewater 
Darrin Carter  
(805) 383-5665  
dcarter@cityofcamarillo.org 

Fillmore 

Assistant City Manager 
Erika Herrera-Terriquez 
(805) 946-1712 
eherrera@fillmoreca.gov  
 
Executive Assistant 
Shannon Godfrey 
sgodfrey@fillmoreca.gov  
 
Sr. Manager 
Arnold Negrete 
anegrete@fillmoreca.gov   

Moorpark 

Program Manager 
Roger Pichardo 
(805) 517-6241 
rpichardo@moorparkca.gov 
 
Brian Chong  
(805) 517-6247 

Ojai 

PWA Office Administrator 
Thiana Martinez 
thiana.martinez@ojai.ca.gov    
(805) 646-5581 ext. 200 
 
Interim Public Works Director 
Lindy Palmer 
lindy.palmer@ojai.ca.gov  
(805) 646-5581 ext. 222 
 
Public Works Analyst 
Jackie Nunoz 
jackie.nunoz@ojai.ca.gov  
(805) 646-5581 Ext. 204 

Oxnard 

 
Recycling Manager 
Robert Serrato 
(805) 200-2212 
Roberto.serrato@oxnard.org  
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Outreach and Education Specialist 
Sarah Ahern 
(805) 200-2206  
sarah.ahern@oxnard.org  
 
Environmental Resources Manager  
Eric Zetz 
Eric.zetz@oxnard.org  

Port Hueneme 

Solid Waste Superintendent 
Fred Camarillo 
(805) 986-6556 
fcamarillo@cityofporthueneme.org  
 
Solid Waste Coordinator 
Rick Cervantes 
(805) 986-6657 
rcervantes@ci.port-hueneme.ca.us 

Ventura  
(San Buenaventura) 

Environmental Specialist 
Arriana Rabago 
(805) 652-4584 
arabago@cityofventura.ca.gov  
 
Environmental Services Supervisor  
Lars Davenport 
(805) 652-4595 
ldavenport@cityofventura.ca.gov 

Santa Paula 

Public Works Director 
Clete Saunier 
(805) 525-7870 ext. 314 
csaunier@spcity.org 

Simi Valley 
Environmental Compliance Program Coordinator 
Wes Yates 
(805) 583-6421 
WYates@simivalley.org  

Thousand Oaks 

Sustainability Analyst 
Sarah McGurk 
(805) 449-2439 
smcgurk@toaks.org  
 
Assistant Analyst 
Rod Cordova 
(805) 449-2468 
RCordova@toaks.org  
 
Sustainability Division Manager 
Helen Cox (PhD) 
(805) 449-2471 
HCox@toaks.org 
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Solid Waste Solutions, Inc (Fillmore, Santa Paula, Ojai, Camarillo): 

Kim Nilsson: kim@sws-inc.com  

 

Waste Management: 

Jennifer Andrews: (805) 581-1746 jandrew9@wm.com  

Marilyn Gallagher: (805) 955-4342 mgallagh@wm.com 

Brian Neiens: (805) 750 – 7838 bneiens@wm.com 

 

EJ Harrison: 

Daniel Harrison: (805) 647-1414 ext. 4321 danh@ejharrison.com 

Donald Sealund: (805) 207-0959 donalds@ejharrison.com 

Peter Gutierrez: (805) 671-8200 ext 4349 pgutierrez@ejharrison.com  

 

Athens: 

Rondi Guthrie: (805) 218-3003 rguthrie@athensservices.com  

Ventura County 
(Unincorporated) 

Lisa McCullough, Environmental Resources Analyst 
Solid waste collection agreement administrator  
(805) 658-4320 
Lisa.Mccullough@ventura.org  
 
David Goldstein, Environmental Resources Analyst 
Recycling Market Development Zone administrator, Eco-Tip articles 
(805) 658-4312 
David.Goldstein@ventura.org  
 
Tobie Mitchell, Environmental Resources Analyst 
Edible Food Recovery regional program, Grant administrator 
(805) 658-4315 
tobie.mitchell@ventura.org 
 
Julie Taylor, Environmental Resource Analyst 
(805) 658-4319 
 
Mary Graham, Environmental Resource Analyst 
(805) 658-4322 

Bell Canyon CSD Greg McHugh, GM 
Gfmchugh.bccsd@gmail.com 

Channel Islands 
Beach CSD 

Pete Martinez 
(805) 827-3000 
pmartinez@cibcsd.com 
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